

Hyattsville Accessibility Transition Plan

Department of Public Works (Oil and Antifreeze Collection Areas Only)

4633 Arundel Place



KEY

- Proposed solutions - see red item numbers on the Transition Plan spread sheets that follow this page  or 
- Accessible route 
- Accessible surface at play equipment (approximate area) 



Department of Public Works - Hyattsville Transition Plan

Address: 4633 Arundel Place

	2010 Standards Citation	Description/Issue/Requirement	Non-Complying Item	Photos	Proposed Solution	Suggested Priority	Projected Cost Hyattsville	Projected Date	Action and Date
1									
2		Accessible Route from Gate Entry to Accessible Parking:							
3	216.3, 703.5.5	Informational and directional signage must have a character height of 5/8" minimum.	The characters on the gate entry controls are 1/4".	3282	Provide new general informational and directional signage.	6	\$250		
4	208.2,	Parking is provided. Therefore, accessible parking must be provided.	There are parking spaces provided in the DPW facility, however most spaces do not have striping designating the spaces. Therefore, it is impossible to ascertain the total number of accessible spaces that are required. One existing accessible space is only marked by a painted curb and handicapped symbol painted on the asphalt.	3220, 3223	Provide correct striping for the existing accessible space to accommodate a van. This requires either an eleven foot wide space and an five foot access aisle, or an eight foot wide space and an eight foot access aisle. Provide new accessible van parking signage mounted above 60".	1	\$675		
5	*208.2.4,	At least one van accessible parking space must be provided for every 8 accessible parking spaces.	There is one accessible space provided. Therefore, at least one must be van accessible. However, none are provided.	3220, 3223	Corrected with solution for item 4	1	see item 4		
6	208.2, 502.6	Signs with an International Symbol of Accessibility (ISA) must mark every accessible parking space. These signs must be visible over parked vehicles.	At parking lot, the accessible parking space is not identified with a sign.	3220, 3223	Corrected with solution for item 4	6	see item 4		
7	208.2.4, 502.6	Van accessible parking space must have a sign that identifies the space as van accessible.	The accessible space does not have a sign that identifies the space as van accessible.	3220, 3223	Corrected with solution for item 4	6	see item 4		
8		Access to the Oil and Antifreeze Dumping Station:							
9	205, 309.2	Controls that are required to be accessible must have a 30" by 48" clear floor space.	At the oil disposal, the clear floor space for the inlet is blocked by a curb and a trashcan. The curb is required for overflow control.	3275, 3278	Provide signage at the entrance gate (combine with item 3) and the accessible parking space indicating to call for assistance at oil and antifreeze dumping station signage.	1	\$250		
10	205, 309.2	Controls that are required to be accessible must have a 30" by 48" clear floor space.	At the antifreeze disposal, the clear floor space for the inlet is blocked by a curb, trashcan and the tall tank. The curb is required for overflow control.	3274, 3280	Corrected with solution for item 9	1	see item 9		
11	205, *309.3	Controls must be within reach. A side reach is possible. Therefore, the controls must be within 54" of the floor.	At the antifreeze disposal, the inlet is 58" above the floor.	3272	Corrected with solution for item 9	1	see item 9		

Note: Item numbers indicated in red, are keyed to the aerial site map for the facility. The aerial site map is on the first page of each facility section.

Department of Public Works - Hyattsville Transition Plan

Address: 4633 Arundel Place

	2010 Standards Citation	Description/Issue/Requirement	Non-Complying Item	Photos	Proposed Solution	Suggested Priority	Projected Cost Hyattsville	Projected Date	Action and Date
12	216.3, 703.5.6	Informational and directional signage must have a character height of 5/8" minimum.	The characters on the antifreeze dumping station are 1/4" to 3/4".	3274	Corrected with solution for item 9	1	see item 9		
13		Accessible Route from Accessible Parking to Smoking (Ashtray) Station:							
14	206.1, 403.3	Accessible route cannot have a cross slope that is more than 2%.	A significant portion of the accessible route to sidewalk to the smoking station and front door has a cross slope of between 3.1% and 3.4%.	3241,3242, 3245, 3246	Move ashtray to the lower sidewalk (Note: the public does not need to access the building). Provide associated directional and informational signage that is accessible.	20	\$0		
15	216.3, 703.5.6	Informational and directional signage must have a character height of 5/8" minimum.	The characters on the smoking station are 3/8".	3265	Corrected with solution for item 14	20	see item 14		
16	216.2, 703.5.1	The characters on identification signs must contrast with the background, either light on dark or dark on light.	The room identification signs at the smoking station do not provide the light on dark or dark on light contrast between the characters and background. The characters are faded.	3264, 3263	Corrected with solution for item 14	20	see item 14		
17					Total		\$1,175		
18									
19					Priority 1 - 4:		\$925		
20					Priority 5 - 9:		\$250		
21					Priority 10 - 14:		\$0		
22					Priority 15 - 19:		\$0		
23					Priority 20 - 25:		\$0		
24					Total		\$1,175		

Note: Item numbers indicated in red, are keyed to the aerial site map for the facility. The aerial site map is on the first page of each facility section.